



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 772/2025 & CM APPL. 44720/2024**
RUSHALI KHERAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Vashisht, Advocate along
with petitioner-in-person

versus

BASANT LAL KUMAR & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Wadhwa and Mr. Sahil
Sharma, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Manish Gandhi, Mr. Aayush
Pandey and Mr. Aditya Raj,
Advocates for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
06.05.2025

%

1. Present petition has already been converted into a petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India.
2. Learned counsel for respondent submits that earlier when the matter was pending as revision petition, he had filed counter and he submits that his such counter may be taken as response to the converted petition also.
3. List on 22.07.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 6, 2025/dr/shs