



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 772/2025 & CM APPL. 44720/2024**

RUSHALI KHERA

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Deepak Vashishth and Mr. S P
Yadav, Advocates along with
petitioner in person.

versus

BASANT LAL KUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Manish Gandhi along with Mr.
Alok Kothari, Advocate for
respondent no. 2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
22.07.2025

%

1. There is a request for adjournment from the side of petitioner. Not opposed.
2. List on 24.11.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 22, 2025/sw/PB