



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 772/2025 & CM APPL. 44720/2024**

RUSHALI KHERA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Vashisht, Advocate.

versus

BASANT LAL KUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sahil Sharma, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

24.11.2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 15.01.2026 in Advance List.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/dr