



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 772/2025 & CM APPL. 44720/2024**

RUSHALI KHERA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Vashisht and Mr. Akshit
Sharma, Advocates along with
Petitioner in person.

versus

BASANT LAL KUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Wadhwa and Mr. Sahil
Sharma, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Manish Gandhi, Mr. Ankit, Mr.
Akshay Malik, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

18.05.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Let a short reply, if any, be filed by the respondents before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to the opposite side.
3. List on 11th August, 2026 in 'Top Five Matters.'

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MAY 18, 2026/v/tp